

No. 05-1620

IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

BENJAMIN PRUITT,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

STEPHEN D. MOTE, et. al.,

Defendants-Appellees.

On appeal from the U.S. District Court for the
Central District of Illinois (Urbana), No. 03 C 1030
Hon. Judge Harold A. Baker, presiding

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT BENJAMIN PRUITT**

Peter C. McCabe III
William P. Ferranti
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
35 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 558-5600

Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellant

CIRCUIT RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Appellate Court No.: 05-1620 (7th Cir.)

Short Caption: **Pruitt v. Mote, et. al.**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

Introduction1

Summary of the Supplemental Argument2

Supplemental Argument3

I. A Motion For Appointment Of Counsel Requires The District Court
To Consider The Indigent Litigant’s Competence To Try The Case
Without Assistance.3

II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Failing To Consider
Pruitt’s Competence To Try The Case Without Assistance.10

III. Pruitt Was Not Competent To Handle His Case Without
Assistance.12

 A. Training and Experience12

 B. Conduct of the Litigation.....13

 C. Nature of the Case17

Conclusion20

ATTACHMENTS

Certificate of Compliance

Certificate of Service

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Agyeman v. Corr. Corp. of Am.</i> , 390 F.3d 1101 (9th Cir. 2004)	9
<i>Barnhill v. Doiron</i> , 958 F.2d 200 (7th Cir. 1992)	15
<i>Billman v. Ind. Dep't of Corr.</i> , 56 F.3d 785 (7th Cir. 1995)	6
<i>Branch v. Cole</i> , 686 F.2d 264 (5th Cir. 1982)	9
<i>DeRosiers v. Moran</i> , 949 F.2d 15 (1st Cir. 1991)	9
<i>Extra Equipamentos E Exportacao Ltda. v. Case Corp.</i> , 361 F.3d 359 (7th Cir. 2004)	10
<i>Farmer v. Haas</i> , 990 F.2d 319 (7th Cir. 1993)	3, 4-5, 13, 17
<i>Forbes v. Edgar</i> , 112 F.3d 262 (7th Cir. 1997)	13, 15
<i>Gaviria v. Reynolds</i> , 476 F.3d 940 (D.C. Cir. 2007)	9
<i>Gil v. Reed</i> , 381 F.3d 649 (7th Cir. 2004)	3-4, 5, 14
<i>Gordon v. Leeke</i> , 574 F.2d 1147 (4th Cir. 1978)	9
<i>Greeno v. Daley</i> , 414 F.3d 645 (7th Cir. 2005)	4, 14
<i>Hodge v. Police Officers</i> , 802 F.2d 58 (2d Cir. 1986)	9
<i>Hughes v. Joliet Correctional Center</i> , 931 F.2d 425 (7th Cir. 1991)	7
<i>Jackson v. County of McLean</i> , 953 F.2d 1070 (7th Cir. 1992)	4, 5, 10
<i>Johnson v. Doughty</i> , 433 F.3d 1001 (7th Cir. 2006)	6, 7, 14-15, 16
<i>Kilgo v. Ricks</i> , 983 F.2d 189 (11th Cir. 1993)	9
<i>Lavado v. Keohane</i> , 992 F.2d 601 (6th Cir. 1993)	9
<i>Luttrell v. Nickel</i> , 129 F.3d 933 (7th Cir. 1997)	15
<i>Maclin v. Freake</i> , 650 F.2d 885 (7th Cir. 1981)	4, 14, 18
<i>McNeil v. Lowney</i> , 831 F.2d 1368 (7th Cir. 1987)	4, 10, 15

<i>Merritt v. Faulkner</i> , 697 F.2d 761 (7th Cir. 1983)	4, 16-17, 18
<i>Phillips v. Jasper County Jail</i> , 437 F.3d 791 (8th Cir. 2006)	9
<i>Rucks v. Boergermann</i> , 57 F.3d 978 (10th Cir. 1995)	9
<i>Swofford v. Mandrell</i> , 969 F.2d 547 (7th Cir. 1992)	4
<i>Tabron v. Grace</i> , 6 F.3d 147 (3d Cir. 1993)	9, 12
<i>United States v. Cunningham</i> , 429 F.3d 673 (7th Cir. 2005)	10
<i>Weiss v. Cooley</i> , 230 F.3d 1027 (7th Cir. 2000).....	14
<i>Zarnes v. Rhodes</i> , 64 F.3d 285 (7th Cir. 1995)	15

Statutes

28 U.S.C. §1915(e)(1)	1, 2, 3, 7, 9, 10
42 U.S.C. §1983	8
42 U.S.C. §1988	6
42 U.S.C. §1997e(c)	7

Other Authorities

Henry W.K. Daley & Roger A. Hanson, <i>Challenging the Conditions of Prisons & Jails: A Report on Section 1983 Litig.</i> 36 (92-BJ-CX-K026) (Bureau of Justice Statistics, U.S. Dep’t of Justice) (1994), available at http://www.ojp.usdoj.gov/bjs/abstract/ccopaj.htm	8
<i>Report on the Business of the Federal Courts of the Seventh Circuit – 2005</i> , available at http://www.ca7.uscourts.gov/rpt/2005_statistics_report.pdf	8
Margo Schlanger, <i>Inmate Litigation</i> , 116 Harv. L. Rev. 1555 (2003).....	7, 8, 19
